(2) The land for house allotted for the affected families shall be free from all encumbrances. 

(3) The land or house allotted may be in the joint names of wife and husband of the affected families. 

Recommendation- 

If any, to be borne by the Requiring body, DNH. 

Grand Total- Rs. 11,00,000.00 (Rupees eleven lakh only) 

Sd/– 

(AMIT KUMAR) 

Administrator for Rehabilitation and Resettlement, 

U/s RFCTLARR Act, 2013, 

Dadra and Nagar Haveli, 

Silvassa. 

*** 

SERIES – II  No. 03                             THE GAZETTE OF DNH & DD                                             Page 10